Ride of Hope 2025

Start Date Mon 09-Jun-2025

Date Rest Stop Location Departure Comments
Mon 09-Jun-2025  |Terry Fox Plaza 8:30am 855 Expo Blvd., Vancouver
Tue 10-Jun-2025 Manning Park Resort 8:00am 7500 BC-3
Wed 11-Jun-2025 |Kelowna 7:00am Orchard Park Shopping Centre, 2271 Harvey Av
Thu 12-Jun-2025 Revelstoke 7:00am Revelstoke Community Centre, 600 Campbell Av
Fri 13-Jun-2025 Field 7:00am Yoho Park Visitor Centre, 5746 Trans-Canada Hwy
Sat 14-Jun-2025 Calgary 8:00am TBD
Sun 15-Jun-2025 Medicine Hat 8:00am Medicine Hat College, 299 College Dr SE
Mon 16-Jun-2025 Swift Current 8:00am Dickson Community Centre,751 Lorne St. W
Tue 17-Jun-2025 Regina 8:00am Richardson Park, 156 Shannon Rd
Wed 18-Jun-2025 Redvers 7:00am Redvers Recreation Centre, Methuen St
Thu 19-Jun-2025 Saint Claude 8:00am St Claude Recreation Centre, 58 MB-240
Fri 20-Jun-2025 Winnipeg 9:00am Southdale Community Centre, 254 Lakewood Blvd
Sat 21-Jun-2025 Kenora 8:00am Moncrief Sports Centre, 18 Mike Richards Way
Sun 22-Jun-2025 Fort Francis 7:00am Memorial Sports Arena, 740 Scott St
Mon 23-Jun-2025 |Shebandowan 7:00am Shebandowan Shores, ON-586
Tue 24-Jun-2025 Thunder Bay 8:00am Intercity Mall, 1000 Fort William Rd
Wed 25-Jun-2025 [Terrace Bay 7:00am Terrace Bay Recreation Centre, 1 Selkirk Av
Thu 26-Jun-2025 Wawa 7:00am Michipicoten Community Centre, 3 Chris Simon Dr
Fri 27-Jun-2025 Sault Ste Marie 7:00am Station Mall, 293 Bay St
Sat 28-Jun-2025 Little Current 8:15am Manitoulin Conference Centre, 66 Meredith St E
Sun 29-Jun-2025 Collingwood 7:30am Collingwood YMCA, 200 Hume St
Mon 30-Jun-2025  |Pickering 8:00am Don Beer Arena, 940 Dillingham Rd
Tue 01-Jul-2025 Kingston 7:00am RioCan Centre, 670 Gardiner Rd
Wed 02-Jul-2025 Ottawa 8:00am St Laurent Shopping Centre, 1200 St Laurent Blvd
Thu 03-Jul-2025 Repentigny 8:00am Arena Repentigny, 80 Boul Brien
Fri 04-Jul-2025 Levis 8:00am TBD
Sat 05-Jul-2025 Riviere du Loup 7:00am Auberge Della Pointe, 10 Bd Cartier
Sun 06-Jul-2025 Perth Andover 8:00am River Valley Civic Centre, 11 School St
Mon 07-Jul-2025 Gagetown 8:00am Gagetown Recreation Centre, 38 Mill Rd
Tue 08-Jul-2025 Port Elgin 7:00am Port Elgin Fire Department, 40 Main St
Wed 09-Jul-2025 Antigonish 7:00am St FX University, 4130 University Av
Thu 10-Jul-2025 Argentia 10:00am Argentia Visitor Centre, NL-100
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